1
Precision Edge®
SY10E111AE/LE
SY100E111AE/LEMicrel, Inc.
M9999-032006
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES

Q
8
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY10E111AEJI J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111AEJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111AEJI J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111AEJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111AEJC J28-1 Commercial SY10E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111AEJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY10E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111AEJC J28-1 Commercial SY100E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111AEJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY100E111AEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111LEJI J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111LEJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111LEJI J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111LEJITR(2) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111LEJC J28-1 Commercial SY10E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111LEJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY10E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111LEJC J28-1 Commercial SY100E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY100E111LEJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY100E111LEJI Sn-Pb
SY10E111AEJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY10E111AEJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111AEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111AEJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111AEJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111AEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY10E111LEJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY10E111LEJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY10E111LEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111LEJY(3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100E111LEJYTR(2, 3) J28-1 Industrial SY100E111LEJY with Matte-Sn
 Pb-Free bar-line indicator
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.
3. Pb-Free package is recommended for new designs.
28-Pin PLCC (J28-1)
3
Precision Edge®
SY10E111AE/LE
SY100E111AE/LEMicrel, Inc.
M9999-032006
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
TA = –40°C TA = 0°C TA = +25°C TA = +85°C
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max. Unit